

100 Pine Street • PO Box 1166 • Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 Tel: 717.232.8000 • Fax: 717.237.5300 Susan E. Bruce Direct Dial: 717.237.5254 Direct Fax: 717.260.1666 sbruce@mcneeslaw.com

March 3, 2021

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Re: ArcelorMittal USA LLC (now, Cleveland-Cliffs Steel LLC) – Application for License Name Change – Response to Commission's Data Request No. 1 Docket No. A-2011-2233438

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Attached for filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("PUC" or "Commission") is Cleveland-Cliffs Steel LLC's (formerly, ArcelorMittal USA LLC) response to the Commission's Data Request No. 1.

Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions regarding this filing. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

Stonce

By

Susan E. Bruce (Pa. I.D. No. 80146)

Counsel to Cleveland-Cliffs Steel LLC (formerly, ArcelorMittal USA LLC)

SEB/lh

Enclosures

c: Certificate of Service

Jeff McCracken, Bureau of Technical Utility Services (via email) Michelle Savin, Esq., Cleveland-Cliffs Steel LLC (via email)

www.McNeesLaw.com

HARFISBURG, PA . LANCASTER, PA . SCRANTON, PA . STATE COLLEGE, PA . COLUMBUS, OH . FREDERICK, MD . WASHINGTON, DC

Docket No. A-2011-2233438 ARCELORMITTAL USA LLC (now, CLEVELAND-CLIFFS STEEL LLC) Data Request

Data Request

1. Reference Application, Section 7.a, Bonding – Applicant failed to provide an updated financial security listing the company's new name, which must match the Pennsylvania Department of State website listing **<u>EXACTLY</u>** (including spacing, punctuation, and capital letters). Please provide the missing documentation.

Response

Cleveland-Cliffs Steel LLC (formerly, ArcelorMittal USA LLC) has provided to the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission its updated financial security listing its new name of Cleveland-Cliffs Steel LLC. Commission Staff has confirmed its receipt with counsel.

Dated: March 3, 2021

By: Susan E. Bruce McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC

VERIFICATION

I, Susan E. Bruce, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Signature:

Han E Brace

Susan E. Bruce

Dated: March 3, 2021

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am this day serving a true copy of the foregoing document upon the participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

VIA FIRST-CLASS MAIL

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2 West Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of Consumer Advocate 5th Floor, Forum Place 555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of Small Business Advocate 1st Floor, Forum Place 555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

Legal Department West Penn Power d/b/a Allegheny Power 800 Cabin Hill Drive Greensburg, PA 15601-1689 Office of the Attorney General Bureau of Consumer Protection Strawberry Square, 14th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance P.O. Box 281230 Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Manager Energy Acquisition PECO Energy Company 2301 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699

Office of General Counsel Attn: Kimberly A. Klock PPL Two North Ninth Street (GENTW3) Allentown, PA 18101-1179

me Brace

Counsel to Cleveland-Cliffs Steel LLC (formerly, ArcelorMittal USA LLC)

Dated this 3rd day of March, 2021, in Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

Susan E. Bruce